## **SIMCom Wireless Solutions Limited**

Date: 2023-09-15

FCC ID: 2AJDD-IDIAGSF9S1

Attention: Application Examiner/Review Engineer

To whom it may concern:

This letter authorization for representative of **SHENZHEN FCAR TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD** to establish a new FCC certificate for purpose of marketing. This authorization applies to **SIMCom Wireless Solutions Limited** Original FCC ID: 2AJYU-8PYA007. Original Date of Grant: 12/09/2021.

The company's (**SHENZHEN FCAR TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD**) device Auto Diagnostic System (model: F9S, FCC ID: 2AJDD-IDIAGSF9S1) assembled a LTE module (model: SIM7600G-H, FCC ID: 2AJYU-8PYA007), the LTE module only blocks LTE Band 25 and LTE Band 41 through software (a Product function Declaration letter is attached), the other is no changed.

Therefore, we (SIMCom Wireless Solutions Limited) authorize SHENZHEN FCAR TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD to re-use the test data of the FCC ID: 2AJYU-8PYA007.

Sincerely,

Signed on behalf of: SIMCom Wireless Solutions Limited

Address: No.633, Jinzhong Road, Shanghai, China

Function: Manager

Yongsheng li

Signature: